Authorised

50,00,000 (25,00,000) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 500.00 250.00

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Capital

11,95,818 (10,74,318)  Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 119.58 107.43

Add : 5,682 Equity Shares forfeited (amount originally paid up) 0.30 0.30

119.88 107.73

2. a) Reconcilliation of equity shares outstanding As at 31.03.2014 As at 31.03.2013
No. of Amount No. of Amount

Shares Shares
Equity Shares
Opening Balance 1074318 107.43 1074318 107.43
Change during the year 121500 12.15 — —
Closing Balance 1195818 119.58 1074318 107.43

Note : The Company issued and allotted 525000 Preferential Convertible Warrants to the Promoters  which shall
be convertible at the sole option of the warrant holders at any time within a period of 18th months from the date of
allotment hereof. In terms of option exercised by the warrant holders 121500 warrants converted in to 121500 equity
shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 45/- per Share pursuant to shareholders resolution passed by postal
ballot on 27th February, 2014. The Equity Shares so allotted are subject to lock in period for 3 years from the date
of allotment.

2. (b) Equity Shareholders holding 5% or more shares.
As at As at

March 31, 2014 March 31, 2013

No. of Shares % No. of shares %

1. Security Company Ltd. 305089 25.51 305089 28.40

2. Avanti Mohta 101404 8.48 74404 6.93

3. Bharat Mohta 102975 8.61 75975 7.07

4. Savita Mohta 86255 7.21 39309 3.65

21

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITEDIWP

25

22

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS (Contd.)

3 Reserves & Surplus (` in lacs)
   As at   As at

Capital Reserve March 31, 2014 March 31, 2013

Premium on reissue of forfeited shares 0.03 0.03

Securities Premium Reserve
As per last account 143.46 143.46
Add : for the year 54.68 198.14 — 143.46

Revaluation Reserve
As per last account (Refer note No. 14 (a) 292.75 292.75

General Reserve
As per last account 400.00 366.00

Add : Transfer from Statement of Profit & Loss 50.00 450.00 34.00 400.00

Surplus
Opening Balance 371.47 275.22
Add : Profit for the year 226.02 142.73

Amount available for appropriation 597.49 417.95
Appropriations

Proposed Dividend (11.96) (10.74)
@ Re. 1/- per share (Re. 1/-)
Tax on Dividend (2.03) (1.74)
Transfer to General Reserve (50.00) 533.50 (34.00) 371.47

Closing Balance 1,474.42 1,207.71

4. Borrowings
Non-Current Liabilities

Long Term Borrowings - Secured
Term Loan from Banks (Refer Note No. 2) 121.12 33.10

Current Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings
   Secured
   Current maturities of Long term borrowings 54.98 29.66

Loan repayable on demand from banks (Refer Note No. 1) 1,033.59 863.54
   Unsecured -
   From Bodies Corporate 94.13 44.12
   From Directors 24.64 36.00
   Deposits 64.93 44.82

1,272.27 1,018.14

Notes : 1) Working Capital facilities from Union Bank of India, previously from State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur and Axis Bank Ltd. are secured
by charge on stocks of raw materials, katha and Cutch whether raw or in process of manufacture and all articles manufactured
there from, stores, Books debts, Plant & Machinery and certain other assets and mortgage by deposit of title deeds of land at
Bareilly measuring 91,600 square meter and also have been guaranteed by two Promoter Directors  and also Corporate Guarantee
provided by an associate company.

2) Terms of repayable of Capex  Term Loan and Auto Loan are